1	Faculty Senate Resolution 416 - Amended Introduced by
2	Academic Planning Committee
3	
4	
5	Resolution Regarding the Name Change from
6	BSFC in Family and Consumer Sciences to
7	BS in Design, Merchandising and Textiles; BS in Human Development and Family Sciences;
8	BS in Human Nutrition and Food
9	bs in Human Nutrition and Food
10 11	
11 12	WHEREAS, it has been proposed to change the name from BSFC in Family and Consumer
13	Sciences to program options in: BS in Design, Merchandising and Textiles; BS in Human
14	Development and Family Sciences; BS in Human Nutrition and Food, as outlined in the attached
15	program proposal; and
-6 16	p6. a pp, a
17	WHEREAS, the Faculty Senate's Academic Planning Committee (APC) has reviewed the
18	proposal; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, the APC is supportive of this name change, as shown in the attached report from t
21	APC;
22	
23	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Faculty Senate of the University of Wyoming that it
24	supports the recommendation of the APC as specified in the report attached hereto.
25	
26	
	AUTHENTICATION: The foregoing Faculty Senate Resolution 416, as amended, duly adopted by
	the Faculty Senate of the University of Wyoming under date of December 12, 2022, is hereby
	transmitted to the President of the University of Wyoming for review in accordance with UW Regulations.
	Leva & Smout ahenholtz

Treva E. Sprout Ahrenholtz Secretary, Faculty Senate Dated: December 12, 2022